

1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 306 OF 2007

M/S. GORSIA ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN PVT. LTD.& ANR.
... Appellant(s)

Versus

M/S. MANGLAM TIMBER PRODUCT LTD. & ANR. ... Respondent(s)

WITH

CRL.A.NO. 307 of 2007

O R D E R

None appear for the appellants.

We have perused the relevant record. We find from the record that the appellants have already paid the amount.

In the circumstances, the proceedings under Section 138, Negotiable Instruments Act will stand closed.

The appeals are accordingly disposed of in above terms.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.

(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.

(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

New Delhi,
Dated: 8 th
February, 2017.

2

ITEM NO.114 COURT NO.11 SECTION IIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 306/2007

M/S. GORSIA ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN & ANR. Appellant(s)
VERSUS

M/S. MANGALAM TIMBER PRODUCT LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 307/2007

Office Report)

Date : 08/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen) (Veena Khara)

AR-cum-PS Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)